ASSET ACQUISITIONS AND DISPOSALS::TERMINATION OF IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT FOR PROPOSED ACQUISITION

Issuer & Securities
Issuer/ Manager GREAT EASTERN HOLDINGS LIMITED
Securities GREAT EASTERN HLDGS LTD - SG1I55882803 - G07
Stapled Security No
Announcement Details
Announcement Title Asset Acquisitions and Disposals
Date &Time of Broadcast 03-Feb-2025 12:33:54
Status New
Announcement Sub Title Termination of Implementation Agreement for Proposed Acquisition
Announcement Reference SG250203OTHR4SC3
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name) Jennifer Wong Pakshong
Designation Company Secretary
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below) Please refer to the attachment for further details.
Attachments
GEH - Termination of IA for AmMetLife Acquisition.pdf
Total size = 126K MB



GREAT EASTERN HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)
Company Registration Number: 199903008M

TERMINATION OF IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT FOR PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF AMMETLIFE INSURANCE BERHAD AND AMMETLIFE TAKAFUL BERHAD

Great Eastern Holdings Limited ("GEH") refers to its announcement dated 2 October 2023 on the entry into an implementation agreement ("Implementation Agreement") by its subsidiaries, Great Eastern Life Assurance (Malaysia) Berhad ("GELM") and Great Eastern Takaful Berhad ("GETB"), with AMAB Holdings Sdn Bhd ("AMAB") and MetLife International Holdings, LLC ("MetLife"), in relation to:

- (a) the proposed acquisition by GELM of 100% of the shares in AmMetLife Insurance Berhad; and
- (b) the proposed acquisition by GETB of 100% of the shares in AmMetLife Takaful Berhad,

from AMAB and MetLife (the "Proposed Acquisition").

GEH wishes to announce that the Implementation Agreement has been terminated, and parties to the Implementation Agreement have mutually agreed not to pursue the Proposed Acquisition.

Issued by

GREAT EASTERN HOLDINGS LIMITED

3 February 2025